

**Date: November 10, 2021**  
**Addendum Number: 02**  
**Project Number: R.111908**

**The following changes in the bid documents are effective immediately.**  
**This addendum will form part of the construction documents.**

---

**Specifications:**

- 1. Section 01 31 19 – Project Meetings provided in the original tender documents dated September 17, 2021 is to be replaced with Section 01 31 19 – Project Meetings Rev 01 document dated November 09, 2021.**
- 2. Section 01 74 19 – Waste management and disposal provided in the original tender documents dated September 17, 2021 is to be replaced with Section 01 74 19 – Waste management and disposal Rev 01 document dated November 09, 2021.**
  - a. Paragraphs 1.3.2 and article 3.1 has been removed from the Specification dated September 17, 2021.**
  - b. Article 1.2 from the Specifications dated September 17, 2021 has been changed.**
- 3. Section 23 08 16 – Cleaning and start-up of hvac piping systems provided in the original tender documents dated September 17, 2021 is to be replaced with Section 23 08 16 – Cleaning and start-up of hvac piping systems Rev 01 dated November 09, 2021.**
  - a. Paragraphs 1.1.1 and 3.2.8 has been removed from the Specification dated September 17, 2021.**
- 4. Section 23 08 13 – Performance verification hvac systems provided in the original tender documents dated September 17, 2021 is to be replaced with Section 23 08 13 – Performance verification hvac systems Rev 01 dated November 09, 2021.**
  - a. Article 1.1 and 1.2 have been removed from the Specifications dated September 17, 2021.**
  - b. Article 1.3, 1.4 and 1.5 from the specifications dated September 17, 2021 have been changed.**
  - c. Article 1.6 from the specifications dated September 17, 2021 has been removed.**
- 5. Section 23 05 00 – Common work results for hvac provided in the original tender documents dated September 17, 2021 is to be replaced with Section 23 05 00 – Common work results for hvac Rev 01 dated November 09, 2021.**
  - a. Article 3.3 has been removed from the Specifications dated September 17, 2021.**

Solicitation No. - N° de l'invitation

ET025-221300/A

Amd. No. - N° de la modif.

005

Buyer ID - Id de l'acheteur

PWZ202

Client Ref. No. - N° de réf. du client

AAFC-R.111908.001

File No. - N° du dossier

PWZ-1-44034

CCC No./N° CCC - FMS No./N° VME

---

**Drawings:**

- 1. Sheet D102 dated 2021-08-20 is to have the changes identified on Addendum 2 updated note and legend dated 2021-11-09.**
- 2. Sheets D104 & H104 dated 2021-08-20 is to have the changes identified on Addendum 2 updated note and legend dated 2021-11-09.**